

Distracted Driving Amendment Tracker

Alaska

Date	Amendment	Changes
1. January 1, 2011	Alaska Stat. § 12.55.035	First iteration; most current version
	Alaska Stat. § 12.55.135	First iteration; most current version
	Alaska Stat. § 28.01.010	First iteration; most current version
	Alaska Stat. § 28.35.161	First iteration; most current version
2. May 11, 2012	Alaska Stat. § 28.35.161	ch. 14, §§ 2-5; added texting ban to (a); adjusted internal reference; changed “verbal” to “voice” in subsection (c); added text to emergency use provision in subsection (d)
	Alaska Stat. § 12.55.035	ch. 110, §§ 1,4; no change-enacted in 1978; relevant when texting ban begins in 28.35.161
	Alaska Stat. §12.55.135	ch. 86, § 1, ch. 87 § 4, 5; no change- enacted in 1978; relevant when texting ban begins in 28.35.161
	Alaska Stat. §28.01.010	ch. 29, § 38; no change- enacted in 1974; relevant when cellphone provision begins in 28.35.161
3. July 1, 2012	Alaska Stat. § 12.55.035	ch. 1, § 19; changed “no” to “not” in subsection (b); changed “promoting prostitution” to “sex trafficking” in subsection (h)